
TV10 olümpiastarti Valga maakonna I etapp
06.12.2016. Valga Spordihall
Tüdrukud noorem aste (2005.a. ja hiljem s.)
60m jooks
I Käroli              Kõvask Kõvask 2005. Valga PK 9,3 9,2
II Melani Taniel 2005. Valga PK 9,7 9,4
III Alina Tamp 2006. Valga PK 9,6 9,5
4. Heidi Pruus 2006. Tõrva G. 9,8 9,7
5. Annabel Rüütel 2005. Valga PK 9,8
6. Elis Marie Eglit 2005. Valga PK 9,9
6. Lisandra Porr 2007. Valga PK 9,9
8. Kertu Timpson 2008. Tõrva G. 10.0
8. Paula Nääme 2006. Valga PK 10.0
10. Kadri Kruusmaa 2007. Otepää G. 10,1
10. Melek Batakcioglu 2005. Otepää G. 10,1
10. Klaudia Tammela 2006. Valga PK 10,1
13. Gerda Afanasjeva 2005. Valga PK 10,3
14. Marleen Saar 2005. Tõrva G. 10,4
15. Annabel Kaas 2006. Valga PK 10,5
16. Marianna Tops 2008. Valga PK 10,7
17. Marileen Saar 2008. Tõrva G. 10,8
18. Cristel Freitak 2007. Valga PK 10,9
 18. Hannabel Haak 2007. Valga PK 10,9
20. Doren Taits 2005. Tõrva G. 11,4
21. Leviise Bogatšov 2008. Valga PK 11,7
22. Birgit Gerassimov 2008. Valga PK 12.0
Kaugushüpe
I Käroli              Kõvask 2005. Valga PK  3.74
II Alina Tamp 2006. Valga PK  3.68
III Annabel Rüütel 2005. Valga PK  3.60
4. Gerda Afanasjeva 2005. Valga PK  3.57
5. Kadri Kruusmaa 2007. Otepää G.  3.54
6. Elis Marie Eglit 2005. Valga PK  3.42
7. Melani Taniel 2005. Valga PK  3.40
8. Klaudia Tammela 2006. Valga PK  3.30
9. Heidi Pruus 2006. Tõrva G.  3.25
10. Annabel Kaas 2006. Valga PK  3.23
11. Marleen Saar 2005. Tõrva G.  3.20
12. Paula Nääme 2006. Valga PK  3.17
13. Lisandra Porr 2007. Valga PK  3.15
14. Melek Batakcioglu 2005. Otepää G.  3.04
15. Kertu Timpson 2008. Tõrva G.  3.03
16. Cristel Freitak 2007. Valga PK  2.96
17. Marileen Saar 2008. Tõrva G.  2.89
18. Marianna Tops 2008. Valga PK  2.80
19. Leviise Bogatšov 2008. Valga PK  2.70
20. Birgit Gerassimov 2008. Valga PK  2.25
va. Kaia Taba 2002. Valga PK  4.51
va. Kertu Taldrik 2003. Valga PK  4.28
va. Anna Liisa Kattai 2003. Valga PK  4.28
Teivashüpe



I Doren Taits 2006. Tõrva G.  1.60
II Melani Taniel 2005. Valga PK  1.50
200m jooks
I Käroli              Kõvask 2005. Valga PK 34.0
II Alina Tamp 2006. Valga PK 34,5
III Melani Taniel 2005. Valga PK 34,9
4. Paula Nääme 2006. Valga PK 35,3
5. Heidi Pruus 2006. Tõrva G. 35,7
6. Lisandra Porr 2007. Valga PK 37,1
7. Gerda Afanasjeva 2005. Valga PK 37,2
8. Annabel Rüütel 2005. Valga PK 37,3
9. Marleen Saar 2005. Tõrva G. 37,5
10. Klaudia Tammela 2006. Valga PK 37,6
11. Annabel Kaas 2006. Valga PK 38,2
12. Melek Batakcioglu 2005. Otepää G. 38,7
13. Marta Mia Uljas 2006. Valga PK 39,6
14. Marianna Tops 2008. Valga PK 39,9
15. Marileen Saar 2008. Tõrva G. 40,5
16. Cristel Freitak 2007. Valga PK 41,9
17. Hannabel Haak 2007. Valga PK 43,3
18. Birgit Gerassimov 2008. Valga PK 47,5
va. Linda Balodis 2001. Valga PK 31,1
va. Anastassia Loskutova 2004. Valga PK 32.0

 Poisid noorem aste (2005.a. ja hiljem s.)
60m jooks
I Robin Mathias Müür 2006. Otepää G. 8,7 8,5
II Roman Tanin 2005. Valga PK 8,8 8,6
III Maksim Ivanov 2005. Valga PK 8,9 8,8
4. Romet Kivi 2005. Tõrva G. 8,9 8,9
5. Uku Vähi 2006. Otepää G. 9.0
6. Kenert Soots 2005. Tõrva G. 9,2
6. Aleksander Kapp 2005. Otepää G. 9,2
8. Kristjan Paluoja 2005. Tõrva G. 9,5
9. Sten-Erik Iir 2007. Otepää G. 9,7
10. Marten Kaur 2005. Valga PK 9,8
11. Jakob Elango 2006. Tõrva G. 10,1
12. Karl Martin Teder 2007. Valga PK 10,2
13. Eke Egor 2005. Valga PK 10,5
Kaugushüpe
I Roman Tanin 2005. Valga PK  4.16
II Romet Kivi 2005. Tõrva G.  4.12
III Aleksander Kapp 2005. Otepää G.  4.03
4. Robin Mathias Müür 2006. Otepää G.  4.00
5. Maksim Ivanov 2005. Valga PK  3.96
6. Sten-Erik Iir 2007. Otepää G.  3.90
7. Uku Vähi 2006. Otepää G.  3.77
8. Marten Kaur 2005. Valga PK  3.54
9. Karl Martin Teder 2007. Valga PK  3.33
Kuulitõuge
I Kristjan Noorlind 2005. Valga PK  7.12
II Robin Mathias Müür 2006. Otepää G.  6.54



III Maksim Ivanov 2005. Valga PK  6.35
4. Sten-Erik Iir 2007. Otepää G.  6.17
5. Uku Vähi 2006. Otepää G.  5.88
6. Romet Kivi 2005. Tõrva G.  5.53
7. Kenert Soots 2005. Tõrva G.  5.21
8. Kristjan Paluoja 2005. Tõrva G.  5.08
9. Jakob Elango 2006. Tõrva G.  5.02
va. Kadi Kmito 2002. Valga PK  9.06
200m jooks
I Romet Kivi 2005. Tõrva G. 31,9
II Roman Tanin 2005. Valga PK 32,1
III Marten Kaur 2005. Valga PK 33,1
4. Kenert Soots 2005. Tõrva G. 33,4
5. Uku Vähi 2006. Otepää G. 33,5
6. Aleksander Kapp 2005. Otepää G. 34,2
7. Kristjan Paluoja 2005. Tõrva G. 34,6
8. Karl Martin Teder 2007. Valga PK 35,9
9. Eke Egor 2005. Valga PK 37,1
10. Sten-Erik Iir 2007. Otepää G. 37,7
11. Erik Patlep 2006. Valga PK 39,3
va. Kevin Koik 2000.  SK Maret-Sport 25,8
Teivashüpe
I Jakob Elango 2006. Tõrva G.  1.90
Tüdrukud vanem aste (2003.-2004.a.s.)
60m jooks
I Karmen Matsalu 2003. Otepää G. 8,6 8,5
II Carmen Rääk  2004. Valga PK 8,7 8,7
III Merit Mäekalle 2003. Tõrva G. 8,7 8,8
4. Loretta Pohlasalu 2003. Tõrva G. 8,8 8,9
5. Kertu Taldrik 2003. Valga PK 8,9
6. Marie Loog 2004. Otepää G. 9.0
7. Violetta Pohlasalu 2003. Tõrva G. 9,1
8. Anastassia Loskutova 2004. Valga PK 9,3
8. Anna Liisa Kattai 2003. Valga PK 9,3
8. Kersti Põldsalu 2004. Tõrva G. 9,3
va. Kaia Taba 2002. Valga PK 8,5
Teivashüpe
I Merit Mäekalle 2003. Tõrva G.  2.20
II Violetta Pohlasalu 2003. Tõrva G.  1.90
III Kersti Põldsalu 2004. Tõrva G.  1.60
va. Kätrin Rikka 2001. SK Maret-Sport  2.20
va. Kelly Anete Koik 2002. SK Maret-Sport  2.00
Va. Linda Balodis 2001. SK Maret-Sport  1.80
Poisid vanem aste (2003. - 2004.a.s.)
60m jooks
I Rando Roosik 2003. Valga PK 7,9 7,8
II Dan Šemeljov 2004. Valga PK 8.0 7,9
III Henri Teder 2003. Valga PK 8,4 8,6
4. Kaspar Veere 2003. Otepää G. 8,4 8,8
5. Henri Põder 2003. Tõrva G. 8,6
6. Marius Vister 2004. Tõrva G. 8,7



6. Taivo Muusikus 2004. Hummuli PK. 8,7
8. Martti Sarv 2004. Otepää G. 8,8
9. Karl Moorits Kurvits 2004. Tõrva G. 8,9
10. Daniel Tiivel 2004. Valga PK 9.0
11. Markko Gerassimov 2004. Valga PK 9,6
Kaugushüpe
I Dan Šemeljov 2004. Valga PK  5.00
II Rando Roosik 2003. Valga PK   4.64
III Henri Põder 2003. Tõrva G.  4.45
4. Henri Teder 2003. Valga PK  4.44
5. Kaspar Veere 2004. Otepää G.  4.21
6. Marius Vister 2004. Tõrva G.  4.08
7. Taivo Muusikus 2004. Hummuli PK.  4.00
8. Martti Sarv 2004. Otepää G.  3.73
9. Karl Moorits Kurvits 2004. Tõrva G.  3.69
10. Markko Gerassimov 2004. Valga PK  3.49
 va. Kaur Veere 2002. Otepää G.  4.98
Teivashüpe
I Dan Šemeljov 2004. Valga PK  2.30
II Henri Põder 2003. Tõrva G.  2.00
III Marius Vister 2004. Tõrva G.  1.80
va. Kevin Koik 2000. Sk maret-Sport  3.20
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